Page 1 of 4

Bid Tabulation

City of Bowling Green, Ohio
WOO-SR25 / Gypsy Lane
Job Number: 1073-031

Bids Received: Friday, March 18, 2016 at 3:00PM
Engineer's Estimate: $802,700

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. - Estimated Corrected As Submitted
No. Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price Total Price
1 201 Clearing and Grubbing 1 L.S. $800.00 $800.00 $800.00
2 202 Pavement Removed (Concrete) 153 S.Y. $5.25 $803.25 $803.25
3 202 Walk Removed 1,846 S.F. $0.25 $461.50 $461.50
4 202 Curb Removed 1,337 FT. $1.30 $1,738.10 $1,738.10
5 202 Pipe Removed, 24" and Under 69 FT. $4.25 $293.25 $293.25
6 202 Pipe Removed, Over 24" 10 FT. $3.00 $30.00 $30.00
7 202 Catch Basin Removed 6 EA. $145.00 $870.00 $870.00
8  Spec. Fill and Plug Existing Conduit 46 FT. $10.25 $471.50 $471.50
9 203 Excavation 944 C.. $36.75 $34,692.00 $34,692.00
10 203 Embankment 98 C.Y. $36.75 $3,601.50 $3,601.50
11 204 Subgrade Compaction 2,882 S.Y. $0.50 $1,441.00 $1,441.00
12 204 Excavation of Subgrade 800 C.Y. $12.50 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
13 204 Granular Material, Type B 800 C.Y. $32.50 $26,000.00 $26,000.00
14 204 Proof Rolling, As Per Plan 1 HR. $85.00 $85.00 $85.00
15 204 Geotextile Fabric 2,000 S.Y. $1.25 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
16 608 4" Concrete Walk 2,204 S.F. $6.25 $13,775.00 $14,326.00
17 608 Curb Ramp, Type A2 715 S.F. $8.50 $6,077.50 $6,077.50
18 623 Monument Assembly 2 EA. $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
19 861 Geogrid for Subgrade Stabilization 2,000 S.Y. $2.25 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
20 659 Topsoil 467 C.Y. $17.50 $8,172.50 $8,172.50
21 659 Seeding and Mulching 2,889 S.Y. $0.80 $2,311.20 $2,311.20
22 659 Repair Seeding and Mulching 145  S.. $0.80 $116.00 $116.00
23 659 Inter-Seeding 145 S.Y. $0.50 $72.50 $72.50
24 659 Commercial Fertilizer 052 TON $600.00 $312.00 $312.00
25 659 Water 21 MGAL $1.00 $21.00 $21.00
25A 670 Slope Erosion Protection 874  S.Y. $1.80 $1,573.20 $1,573.20
26 832 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 L.S. $4,140.00 $4,140.00 $4,140.00
27 832 Erosion Control 20,000 EA. $1.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00
28 605 6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains with Fabric Wrap 741 FT. $12.00 $8,892.00 $8,892.00
29 605 6" Base Pipe Underdrains with Fabric Wrap 1,584 FT. $11.00 $17,424.00 $17,424.00
30 611 4" Conduit, Type E 180 FT. $7.30 $1,314.00 $1,314.00
31 611 6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets 160 FT. $11.00 $1,760.00 $1,760.00
32 611 6" Conduit, Type F for Underdrain Outlets, As Per Plan 10 FT. $22.00 $220.00 $220.00
33 611 6" Conduit, Type B 100 FT. $8.00 $800.00 $800.00
34 611 6" Conduit, Type C 100 FT. $4.00 $400.00 $400.00
35 611 8" Conduit, Type B 20 FT. $75.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
36 611 12" Conduit, Type B 526 FT. $90.00 $47,340.00 $47,340.00
37 611 12" Conduit, Type C 137 FT. $85.00 $11,645.00 $11,645.00
38 611 15" Conduit, Type B 5 FT. $100.00 $500.00 $500.00
39 611 18" Conduit, Type B 25 FT. $95.00 $2,375.00 $2,375.00
40 611 18" Conduit, Type C 10 FT. $100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00



Page 2 of 4

Bid Tabulation

City of Bowling Green, Ohio
WOO-SR25 / Gypsy Lane
Job Number: 1073-031

Bids Received: Friday, March 18, 2016 at 3:00PM
Engineer's Estimate: $802,700

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. e Estimated Corrected As Submitted
No. Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price Total Price
41 611 30" Conduit, Type B 10 FT. $125.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
42 611 Catch Basin, No. 3 7 EA. $2,250.00 $15,750.00 $15,750.00
43 611 Catch Basin, No. 3A 1 EA. $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
44 611 Catch Basin, No. 2-2B 1 EA. $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
45 611 Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade 2 EA. $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00
46 611 Inlet, Side Ditch 3 EA. $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00
47 611 Inlet, Side Ditch, As Per Plan 1 EA. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
48 611 Manhole, No. 3 2 EA. $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00
49 611 Manhole, Frame and Cover 2 EA. $250.00 $500.00 $500.00
50 611 Manhole, Adjusted to Grade 7 EA. $1,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
51 254 Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete 6,144  S.Y. $3.00 $18,432.00 $18,432.00
52 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22 294  C.Y. $140.00 $41,160.00 $41,160.00
53 304 Aggregate Base 573 C.. $50.00 $28,650.00 $28,650.00
54 Spec. Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Intermediate Course 614 GAL. $2.00 $1,228.00 $1,228.00
55 Spec. Tack Coat, Trackless Tack, Surface Course 316 GAL. $2.00 $632.00 $632.00
56 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22 273 C.Y. $175.00 $47,775.00 $47,775.00
57 441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448) 509 C.Y. $145.00 $73,805.00 $73,805.00
58 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), Driveways 10 C.V. $350.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
59 452 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1 136 S.Y. $68.00 $9,248.00 $9,248.00
60 609 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2 388 FT. $19.00 $7,372.00 $7,372.00
61 609 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2, As Per Plan 466 FT. $21.50 $10,019.00 $10,019.00
62 609 Curb, Type 6 338 FT. $12.50 $4,225.00 $4,225.00
63 Spec. Pavement Crack and Joint Reinforcing Fabric 623 S.Y. $30.15 $18,783.45 $18,783.45
64 611 Manhole Adjusted to Grade 3 EA. $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00
65 638 Fire Hydrant and Gate Valve Removed and Reset, As Per Plan 2 EA. $3,600.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00
66 638 Valve Box Adjusted to Grade 4 EA. $450.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
67 630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post 91 FT. $8.00 $728.00 $728.00
68 630 Ground Mounted Support, No. 3 Post 108 FT. $9.50 $1,026.00 $1,026.00
69 630 Sign, Flat Sheet 20 S.F. $25.00 $500.00 $500.00
70 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Reerection 9 EA. $40.00 $360.00 $360.00
71 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Disposal 9 EA. $10.00 $90.00 $90.00
72 630 Removal of Pole Mounted Sign and Disposal 6 EA. $15.00 $90.00 $90.00
73 644 Edge Line, 4" 1.33 MILE $2,750.00 $3,657.50 $3,657.50
74 644 Lane Line, 4" 0.23 MILE $2,200.00 $506.00 $506.00
75 644 Center Line 0.36 MILE $4,850.00 $1,746.00 $1,746.00
76 644 Channelizing Line, 8" 1,700 FT. $1.25 $2,125.00 $2,125.00
77 644 Stop Line 189 FT. $5.50 $1,039.50 $1,039.50
78 644 Crosswalk Line 624 FT. $3.00 $1,872.00 $1,872.00
79 644 Transverse / Diagonal Line 112 FT. $4.50 $504.00 $504.00
80 644 Lane Arrow 29 EA. $80.00 $2,320.00 $2,320.00
81 644 Dotted Line, 8" 230 FT. $2.00 $460.00 $460.00
82 644 Removal of Pavement Marking 214 FT. $7.00 $1,498.00 $1,498.00
83 644 Removal of Pavement Marking 4 EA. $200.00 $800.00 $800.00



Page 3 of 4

Bid Tabulation

City of Bowling Green, Ohio
WOO-SR25 / Gypsy Lane
Job Number: 1073-031

Bids Received: Friday, March 18, 2016 at 3:00PM
Engineer's Estimate: $802,700

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. - Estimated Corrected As Submitted
No. Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price Total Price
84 625 Connector Kit, Type Il 4 EA. $89.50 $358.00 $358.00
85 625 Connector Kit, Type llI 4 EA. $83.50 $334.00 $334.00
86 625 Bracket Arm, 15' 3 EA. $415.38 $1,246.14 $1,246.14
87 625 No. 10 AWG 600 Volt Distribution Cable 1,359 FT. $1.51 $2,052.09 $2,052.09
88 625 No. 12 AWG Pole and Bracket Cable 652 FT. $1.49 $971.48 $971.48
89 625 Conduit, 1-1/4", 725.051 52 FT. $6.12 $318.24 $318.24
90 625 Conduit, 2", 725.051 45 FT. $6.30 $283.50 $283.50
91 625 Conduit, 3", 725.051 76 FT. $6.86 $521.36 $521.36
92 625 Conduit, Jacked or Drilled, As Per Plan 568 FT. $20.16 $11,450.88 $11,450.88
93 625 Luminaire, Conventional, As Per Plan 3 EA. $745.76 $2,237.28 $2,237.28
94 625 Trench 173 FT. $9.75 $1,686.75 $1,686.75
95 625 Pull Box, 725.08, 24" 6 EA. $776.00 $4,656.00 $4,656.00
96 625 Pull Box, 725.06, 17" x 30" 3 EA. $830.00 $2,490.00 $2,490.00
97 625 Ground Rod 12 EA. $149.00 $1,788.00 $1,788.00
98 625 Plastic Caution Tape 173 FT. $1.08 $186.84 $186.84
99 630 Signing, Misc.: LED Edge-Lit Street Name Sign 40 S.F. $302.00 $12,080.00 $12,080.00
100 632 Vehicular Signal Head, (LED), Black, 3-Section, 12" Lens, 1- 4 EA. $854.00 $3,416.00 $3,416.00
Way, Polycarbonate, with Backplate, As Per Plan
101 632 Vehicular Signal Head, (LED), Black, 5-Section, 12" Lens, 1- 4 EA. $1,218.50 $4,874.00 $4,875.20
Way, Polycarbonate, with Backplate, As Per Plan
102 632 Pedestrian Signal Head (LED), (Countdown), Type D2, As Per 8 EA. $630.10 $5,040.80 $5,040.80
Plan
103 632 Covering of Vehicular Signal Head 8 EA. $32.10 $256.80 $256.80
104 632 Covering of Pedestrian Signal Head 8 EA. $32.10 $256.80 $256.80
105 632 Pedestrian Pushbutton 8 EA. $208.50 $1,668.00 $1,668.00
106 632 Signal Cable, 5 Conductor, No. 14 AWG 1,278 FT. $2.03 $2,594.34 $2,594.34
107 632 Signal Cable, 7 Conductor, No. 14 AWG 852 FT. $2.30 $1,959.60 $1,959.60
108 632 Signal Support Foundation 4 EA. $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $13,200.00
109 632 Pedestral Foundation 4 EA. $710.00 $2,840.00 $2,840.00
110 632 Loop Detector Lead-In Cable 1,079 FT. $1.88 $2,028.52 $2,028.52
111 632 Power Cable, 2 Conductor, No. 6 AWG 38 FT. $5.76 $218.88 $218.88
112 632 Service Cable, 3 Conductor, No. 6 AWG 30 FT. $6.19 $185.70 $185.70
113 632 Power Service, As Per Plan 1 EA. $3,620.00 $3,620.00 $3,620.00
114 632 Signal Support, Type TC-81.21, Design 2 1 EA. $3,797.20 $3,797.20 $3,797.20
115 632 Combination Signal Support, Type TC-81.21, Design 11 1 EA. $6,788.00 $6,788.00 $6,788.00
116 632 Combination Signal Support, Type TC-81.21, Design 12 1 EA. $8,223.20 $8,223.20 $8,223.20
117 632 Combination Signal Support, Type TC-81.21, Design 13 1 EA. $9,215.60 $9,215.60 $9,215.60
118 632 Pedestal, 5', Transformer Base 3 EA. $394.50 $1,183.50 $1,183.50
119 632 Pedestal, 8, Transformer Base 1 EA. $436.50 $436.50 $436.50
120 632 Removal of Traffic Signal Installation 1 EA. $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00
121 633 Controller Unit, Type TS2/A2, with Cabinet, Type TS1, As Per 1 EA. $7,748.00 $7,748.00 $7,748.00
Plan - Base Bid
122 633 Cabinet Riser 1 EA. $455.00 $455.00 $455.00



Page 4 of 4

Bid Tabulation

City of Bowling Green, Ohio
WOO-SR25 / Gypsy Lane
Job Number: 1073-031

Bids Received: Friday, March 18, 2016 at 3:00PM
Engineer's Estimate: $802,700

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. - Estimated Corrected As Submitted
No. Description Quantity  Unit Unit Price Total Price Total Price

123 633 Cabinet Foundation 1 EA. $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

124 633 Uninterruptible Power Supply (UPS), As Per Plan 1 EA. $5,554.00 $5,554.00 $5,554.00

125 815 Spread Spectrum Radio, As Per Plan 1 EA. $3,230.00 $3,230.00 $3,230.00

126 815 Training for Spread Spectrum Radio 1 L.S. $790.00 $790.00 $790.00

127 816 Video Detection System, As Per Plan - Base Bid 1 EA. $16,995.00 $16,995.00 $16,995.00

128 816 Training for Video Detection System 1 L.S. $1,090.00 $1,090.00 $1,090.00

129 633 Controller Unit, Type TS2/A2, with Cabinet, Type TS1, As Per 1 EA. $16,503.20 $16,503.20 $16,503.20
Plan (Eagle EPAC 300) - Alternate Bid

130 816 Video Detection System, As Per Plan (lteris Vantage) - 1 EA. $21,057.00 $21,057.00 $21,057.00
Alternate Bid

131 410 Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A or B 150 C.Y. $25.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00

132 614 Law Enforcement Office with Patrol Car for Assistance 16 HR. $75.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

133 614 Asphalt Concrete for Maintaining Traffic 25 C.Y. $105.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00

134 614 Work Zone Lane Line, Class | 0.12 MILE $2,000.00 $240.00 $240.00

135 614 Work Zone Center Line, Class | 0.54 MILE $1,650.00 $891.00 $891.00

136 614 Work Zone Edge Line, Class | 1.08 MILE $600.00 $648.00 $648.00

137 614 Work Zone Channelizing Line, Class | 2,055 FT. $0.60 $1,233.00 $1,233.00

138 614 Work Zone Stop Line, Class | 359 FT. $2.50 $897.50 $897.50

139 614 Work Zone Arrow, Class | 34 EA. $45.00 $1,530.00 $1,530.00

140 616 Water 50 MGAL $1.00 $50.00 $50.00

141 614 Maintaining Traffic 1 L.S. $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

142 619 Field Office, Type B 4  MON. $950.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00

143 623 Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying 1 L.S. $9,155.00 $9,155.00 $9,155.00

144 624 Mobilization 1 L.S. $38,250.00 $38,250.00 $38,250.00

Below 110%
Corrected As Submitted of Estimate?

Grand Total, Including Both Base And Alternate Bid $885,535.15 $886,087.35 NA
Items
Total Price, Base Bid $847,974.95 $848,527.15 Yes
Total Price, Base Bid Controller & Alternate Video $852,036.95 $852,589.15 Yes
Detection
Total Price, Base Bid Video Detection & Alternate $856,730.15 $857,282.35 Yes
Controller
Total Price, Alternate Controller & Alternate Video $860,792.15 $861,344.35 Yes
Detection
Bid Bond YES



